
The individuals identified below have volunteered to serve as the campus contact 
person for youth aging out of foster care. The people identified are knowledgeable, 
helpful admissions or student services staff that can assist youth in navigating student 
and academic services on their respective campuses.   

Baccalaureate Campuses (Four-Year Campuses) 
UW CAMPUS CONTACT PERSON CONTACT INFORMATION 

UW‐Eau Claire Jose Quintana Phone: 715.836.2678 
Email: quintajo@uwec.edu 

UW‐Green Bay Deanne Kusserow Phone: 920.465.5105 
Email: kusserod@uwgb.edu 

UW‐La Crosse Corey Sjoquist Phone: 608.785.8939 
Email: csjoquist@uwlax.edu 

UW-Madison Bobbie Jean Huerth Phone: 608.262. 3963 
Email: bjhuerth@admissions.wisc.edu 

UW-Milwaukee Tawney Latona Phone: 414.229.4624 
Email: tawney@uwm.edu 

UW-Oshkosh Laurie Stevens Phone: 920.424.7384 
Email: stevens@uwosh.edu 

UW-Parkside Troy Moldenhauer Phone: 262.595.2355 
Email: moldenht@uwp.edu 

UW-Platteville Marcia Cordts Phone: 608.342.1125 
Email: cordtsm@uwplatt.edu 

UW-River Falls Sarah R. Nelson Phone: 715.425.3500 
Email: sarah.nelson@uwrf.edu 

UW-Stevens Point Demetrius Walker Phone: 715.346.2441 
Email: dwalker@uwsp.edu 

UW-Stout Gail Meutzel Phone: 715.232.5253 
Email: meutzelg@uwstout.edu 

UW-Superior Sam Maday Phone: 715.394.8397 
Email: smaday1@uwsuper.edu 

UW-Whitewater Sarah Duesterbeck Phone: 262.472.3159 
Email: duesters@uww.edu 
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UW Colleges (Freshman/Sophomore (Two-Year) Campuses) 
UW CAMPUS CONTACT CONTACT INFORMATION 

UW-Baraboo/Sauk 
County 

Jennifer Walsh Phone: 608.355.5260 
Email: jenni.walsh@uwc.edu 

UW-Barron County Sonya Swearingen Phone: 715.234.8024 ext 5432 
Email: sonya.murrey@uwc.edu 

UW-Fond du Lac Maggie Gellings Phone: 920.929.1122 
Email: maggie.gellings@uwc.edu 

UW-Fox Valley Tina Koch Phone: 920.832.2661 
Email: tina.koch@uwc.edu 

UW-Manitowoc Julie Dezeeuw Phone: 920.683.2829 
Email: julie.dezeeuw@uwc.edu 

UW-Marathon County Miranda Gentry-Siegel Phone: 715.261.6184 
Email: miranda.gentrysiegel@uwsp.edu 

UW-Marinette Cindy Bailey Phone: 715.735.4300 
Email: cynthia.bailey@uwc.edu 

UW-Marshfield/Wood 
County 

Dawn Messerschmidt Phone: 715.384.1717 
Email: dawn.messerschmidt@uwc.edu 

UW-Richland Greg Zimmerman Phone: 608.647.8422 ext 222 
Email: greg.zimmerman@uwc.edu 

UW-Rock County Kristin Fillhouer Phone: 608.758.6565 ext. 200 
Email: Kristin.Fillhouer@uwc.edu 

UW-Sheboygan Mark Krell Phone: 920.459.6682 
Email: mark.krell@uwc.edu 

UW-Washington County Mary Unger Phone: 262.335.5272 
Email: mary.unger@uwc.edu 

UW-Waukesha Millie Wenzel Phone: 262.521.5502 
Email: millie.wenzel@uwc.edu 
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